order to re-determine the value as per Rule 5 of Customs Valuations

Rules, 2007 as discussed in para 13.4 above. The value of the goods
found mis-declared in terms of valuation in the bill of entry no.
1003745 dated 24.02.2023 to be re-determined as Rs. 12,83,218/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen
only).

iii. I order for confiscation of the goods found mis-declared in terms of
valuation having re-determined value of Rs. 12,86,244/- for bill of
entry no. 1003571 dated 21.02.2023 under Section 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 1,50,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) under Section 125 of
Customs Act, 1962 for clearance purpose.

iv. I order for confiscation of the goods found mis-declared in terms of
valuation having re-determined value of Rs. 12,83,218/-  for the bill
of entry no. 1003745 dated 24.02.2023 under Section 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs Rs. 1,50,000/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only)under Section 125 of Customs
Act, 1962 for clearance purpose.

v. I order to recover the differential duty of Rs. 4,50,580/- against Bill of
Entry No. 1003571 dated 21.02.2023 filed by the importer M/s Vij
Impex is SEZ.

vi. I order to recover the differential duty of Rs. 4,51,643/- against Bill of
Entry No. 1003745 dated 24.02.2023 filed by the importer M/s Vij
Impex is SEZ.

vii. I impose penalty of Rs. Rs 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand
only) under Section 112(a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 on importer
M/s Vij Impex as the importer has mis-declared the goods in terms of
valuation in the Bill of Entry No. 1003571 dated 21.02.2023.

viii. I impose penalty of Rs 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only)
under Section 112(a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 on importer M/s
Vij Impex as the importer has mis-declared the goods in terms of
valuation in the Bill of Entry No. 1003745 dated 24.02.2023.

15.     This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may